Montana

Tuition: Resident

Tuition: Non-
Resident at 24

Resident Per

Non-Resident

at 24 credit hours credit hours per Credit Hour Per Credit Non-Resident
Name of School: per year: year: Charge: Hour Charge: Fees: Total: Cap: _

Miles Community College 2400.00 4632.00 100.00 193.00 1032.00 5664.00 15 Non-Resident
Total based on
12 credit hours

Dawson Community College 2138.40 5863.20 89.10 244.30 936.00 6799.20 15 Non-Resident
Total based on
12 credit hours

MSU-Billings COT 2472.00 5806.80 103.00 241.95 1157.80 6964.60 12-18

UM-Helena COT 2358.00 7272.00 98.25 303.00 636.00 7908.00 12

Flathead Valley Community 2928.00 7200.00 122.00 300.00 720.00 7920.00 14-18 Non-Resident

College Total based on
12 credit hours

MT Tech COT 2379.60 7273.20 99.15 303.05 703.38 7976.58 12

MSU-Great Falls COT 2496.00 8388.56 104.00 349.52 503.36 8891.92 12

UM-Missoula COT 2385.60 8493.60 99.40 353.90 935.80 9429.40 12

MSU Billings 3987.60 11195.60 166.15 533.15 1184.20 12379.80 12-18

UM-Western 2802.00 11618.40 116.75 484.10 872.90 12491.30 12

MSU-Northern 3178.56 13824.16 113.52 493.72 1211.00 15035.16 12-18

Montana Tech 4461.60 14102.40 185.90 587.60 1200.26 15302.66 12

UM-Missoula 3739.20 14942.40 155.80 622.60 1441.30 16383.70 12

MSU-Bozeman 4558.80 15672.00 189.95 653.00 1228.90 16900.90 12




North Dakota

Name of School:

Tuition: Resident

Tuition: Non-
Resident at 24

Resident Per

Non-Resident

at 24 credit hours

credit hours per

Credit Hour

Per Credit

peryear:

year:

Charge:

Hour Charge:

Fees:

Non-Resident

Total:

Cap:

Williston State College

2416.32

2416.32

100.68

100.68

714.24

3130.56

12

Offers in-state
tuition to
contiguous state
residents

Lake Region State College

2919.12

2919.12

121.63

121.63

842.72

3761.84

12

All students pay
the same tuition
rates, with the
exception of
foreign students

Bismarck State College

2691.36

3364.32

112.14

140.18

536.88

3901.20

12

Discounted
tuition for
Montana, South
Dakota,
Manitoba, and
Saskatchewan =
125% of in-state.

North Dakota State College of
Science

3592.00

4490.00

149.67

187.08

522.00

5012.00

12

Same as
Bismarck

Minot State University

5043.00

5043.00

210.13

210.13

included

5043.00

12-18

Listed rates
include fees

Dickinson State University

5083.76

6088.40

211.82

253.68

included

6088.40

12

Listed rates
include fees

University of North Dakota

5276.00

7914.00

219.83

329.75

1237.12

9151.12

12

Contiguous
states assessed
150% of in-state

tuition rate

North Dakota State University

5264.00

14053.00

219.33

585.54

962.00

15015.00

12




Tuition: Resident

Tuition: Non-
Resident at 24

Resident Per

Non-Resident

at 24 credit hours credit hours per Credit Hour Per Credit Non-Resident
Name of School: per year: year: Charge: Hour Charge: Fees: Total: Cap: _
new program
started in AYO7
assesse all new
non-resident
students the
Dakota State University 2116.80 3172.80 88.20 132.20 2319.60 5492.40 no cap 150% rate
Northern State University 2116.80 3172.80 88.20 132.20 2452.56 5625.36 no cap Same as DSU
South Dakota State University 2112.00 3168.00 88.00 132.00 2544.00 5712.00 no cap Same as DSU
The University of South Dakota 2116.80 3172.80 88.20 132.20 2545.20 5718.00 no cap Same as DSU
Black Hills State University 2116.80 3172.80 88.20 132.20 2584.80 5757.60 no cap Same as DSU
South Dakota School of Mines &
Technology 2116.80 3172.80 88.20 132.20 2715.36 5888.16 no cap Same as DSU




Tuition: Resident

Tuition: Non-
Resident at 24

Resident Per

Non-Resident

at 24 credit hours credit hours per Credit Hour Per Credit Non-Resident
Name of School: per year: year: Charge: Hour Charge: Fees: Total: Cap:
12,
Tuition
capped at
12, but
$22/credit
fees still
Sheridan College 1560.00 4680.00 65.00 195.00 528.00 5208.00 assessed
12,
Tuition
capped at
12, but
$22/credit
fees still
Gillette College 1560.00 4680.00 65.00 195.00 528.00 5208.00 assessed
Northwest College 1560.00 4680.00 65.00 195.00 534.00 5214.00 12




