<u>Montana</u>								
Name of School:	Tuition: Resident at 24 credit hours per year:	Tuition: Non- Resident at 24 credit hours per year:	Resident Per Credit Hour Charge:	Non-Resident Per Credit Hour Charge:	<u>Fees:</u>	Non-Resident Total:	<u>Cap:</u>	-
2 year Miles Community College	2400.00	4632.00	100.00	193.00	1032.00	5664.00	15	Non-Resident Total based on 12 credit hours
Dawson Community College	2138.40	5863.20	89.10	244.30	936.00	6799.20	15	Non-Resident Total based on 12 credit hours
MSU-Billings COT	2472.00	5806.80	103.00	241.95	1157.80	6964.60	12-18	
UM-Helena COT	2358.00	7272.00	98.25	303.00	636.00	7908.00	12	
Flathead Valley Community College	2928.00	7200.00	122.00	300.00	720.00	7920.00	14-18	Non-Resident Total based on 12 credit hours
MT Tech COT	2379.60	7273.20	99.15	303.05	703.38	7976.58	12	
MSU-Great Falls COT	2496.00	8388.56	104.00	349.52	503.36	8891.92	12	
UM-Missoula COT	2385.60	8493.60	99.40	353.90	935.80	9429.40	12	
4 year								
MSU Billings	3987.60	11195.60	166.15	533.15	1184.20	12379.80	12-18	
UM-Western	2802.00	11618.40	116.75	484.10	872.90	12491.30	12	
MSU-Northern	3178.56	13824.16	113.52	493.72	1211.00	15035.16	12-18	
Montana Tech	4461.60	14102.40	185.90	587.60	1200.26	15302.66	12	
UM-Missoula	3739.20	14942.40	155.80	622.60	1441.30	16383.70	12	
MSU-Bozeman	4558.80	15672.00	189.95	653.00	1228.90	16900.90	12	

North Dakota								
Name of School:	Tuition: Resident at 24 credit hours per year:	Tuition: Non- Resident at 24 credit hours per year:	Resident Per Credit Hour Charge:	Non-Resident Per Credit Hour Charge:	<u>Fees:</u>	Non-Resident Total:	<u>Cap:</u>	_
2 year								
Williston State College	2416.32	2416.32	100.68	100.68	714.24	3130.56	12	Offers in-state tuition to contiguous state residents
Lake Region State College	2919.12	2919.12	121.63	121.63	842.72	3761.84	12	All students pay the same tuition rates, with the exception of foreign students
		2313:12	121.03	121.03		3701.04	12	Discounted tuition for Montana, South Dakota, Manitoba, and Saskatchewan =
Bismarck State College	2691.36	3364.32	112.14	140.18	536.88	3901.20	12	125% of in-state.
North Dakota State College of Science 4 year	3592.00	4490.00	149.67	187.08	522.00	5012.00	12	Same as Bismarck
Minot State University	5043.00	5043.00	210.13	210.13	included	5043.00	12-18	Listed rates
	30.000	33.3.33	220.20	223.23				include fees
Dickinson State University	5083.76	6088.40	211.82	253.68	included	6088.40	12	Listed rates include fees
University of North Dakota	5276.00	7914.00	219.83	329.75	1237.12	9151.12	12	Contiguous states assessed 150% of in-state tuition rate
North Dakota State University	5264.00	14053.00	219.33	585.54	962.00	15015.00	12	

South Dakota								
Name of School: 4 year	Tuition: Resident at 24 credit hours per year:	Tuition: Non- Resident at 24 credit hours per year:	Resident Per Credit Hour Charge:	Non-Resident Per Credit Hour Charge:	Fees:	Non-Resident <u>Total:</u>	<u> Cap:</u>	_
Dakota State University	2116.80	3172.80	88.20	132.20	2319.60	5492.40	no cap	new program started in AY07 assesse all new non-resident students the 150% rate
Northern State University	2116.80	3172.80	88.20	132.20	2452.56	5625.36	no cap	Same as DSU
South Dakota State University	2112.00	3168.00	88.00	132.00	2544.00	5712.00	no cap	Same as DSU
The University of South Dakota	2116.80	3172.80	88.20	132.20	2545.20	5718.00	no cap	Same as DSU
Black Hills State University South Dakota School of Mines &	2116.80	3172.80	88.20	132.20	2584.80	5757.60	no cap	Same as DSU
Technology	2116.80	3172.80	88.20	132.20	2715.36	5888.16	no cap	Same as DSU

Wyoming								
Name of School: 2 year	Tuition: Resident at 24 credit hours per year:	Tuition: Non- Resident at 24 credit hours per year:	Resident Per Credit Hour Charge:	Non-Resident Per Credit Hour Charge:	<u>Fees:</u>	Non-Resident Total:	Сар:	_
Sheridan College	1560.00	4680.00	65.00	195.00	528.00	5208.00	12, Tuition capped at 12, but \$22/credit fees still assessed	
Gillette College	1560.00	4680.00	65.00	195.00	528.00	5208.00	12, Tuition capped at 12, but \$22/credit fees still assessed	
Northwest College	1560.00	4680.00	65.00	195.00	534.00	5214.00	12	